Our contractors are always reminded to keep access open for 
emergencies. 

2021 Residential Streetlight Program: This project will be located in Brentwood Subdivision bounded by York Rd-Grand 
Ave-Dennis Or-Addison Creek. This project includes installation of one hundred and twenty five (125) decorative LED 
street lights within the project limits along with associated conduits, wiring, controllers, landscape restorations, etc. The 
project construction is underway. The substantial completion date for this project is July 16, 2021, pending weather.